Spirent
Communications
26750 Agoura Road
Calabasas, CA
91302  USA
E-mail: productinfo
@spirentcom.com
Sales Contacts:

 Windows® 2000 operating system
 Windows XP Professional operating system
Ordering Information
Chassis Bundles
 DA-53-101 Distributed Abacus 53 - analog FXO
with 14 ports. Includes PESQ
 DA-53-102 Distributed Abacus 53 - GigE Dual-
Media Includes PESQ and SIP
 DA-53-103 Distributed Abacus 53 - T1 with
4 ports. Includes PESQ, CAS,
PRI, SS7
 DA-53-104 Distributed Abacus 53 - E1 with
4 ports. Includes PESQ, CAS,
PRI, SS7
 DA-53-105 Distributed Abacus 53 -
T3. Includes. PESQ, CAS, PRI, SS7
 DA-53-106 Distributed Abacus 53 - E3.
Includes PESQ, CAS, PRI, SS7
 DA-53-401 Distributed Abacus 53 4-Pack -
analog FXO with 14 ports.
Includes PESQ
 DA-53-402 Distributed Abacus 53 4-Pack - GigE
Dual-Media. Includes PESQ, SIP
 DA-53-403 Distributed Abacus 53 4-Pack - T1
with 4 ports. Includes PESQ, CAS,
PRI, SS7
 DA-53-404 Distributed Abacus 53 4-PACK - E1
with 4 ports. Includes. PESQ, CAS,
PRI, SS7
 DA-53-405 Distributed Abacus 53 4-PACK - T3.
Includes PESQ, CAS, PRI, SS7
 DA-53-406 Distributed Abacus 53 4-PACK - E3.
Includes PESQ, CAS, PRI, SS7
Firmware Options
 All Abacus 5000 firmware options may be ordered
for the Abacus 53